

Does your family have AHCCCS (Medicaid)?

Return renewal paperwork now.

Even if you don't think you're eligible, your kids may still qualify.



1

UPDATE YOUR INFO

Make sure AHCCCS has your current contact information: visit https://azahcccs.gov/AHCCCS/AboutUs/Return_to_Normal.html or call 855-432-7587.

2

CHECK YOUR MAIL

Look for official information with instructions on how to renew coverage for you and your family.

3

REPLY ASAP

It's not too late! Respond right away with updated info, even if you don't think you're eligible.

Even if adults in your family don't qualify, children might. Income eligibility is higher for children.

Lost your coverage?

You or your child may still be eligible. Contact AHCCCS by visiting https://azahcccs.gov/AHCCCS/AboutUs/Return_to_Normal.html or calling 855-432-7587. You can have your case reconsidered, appeal, or reapply for AHCCCS.

If you no longer qualify for Medicaid, free or low-cost options exist.

CHILDREN

Most children can still be covered through the Children's Health Insurance Program / **KidsCare**.

For details, check your Medicaid notice or call 855-432-7587.

ADULTS

Adults and their children may enroll in a low-cost plan through the health insurance **Marketplace**. 4 out of 5 enrollees can find plans that cost less than \$10 per month.

Visit www.healthcare.gov or call 1-800-318-2596 to apply.

Have questions or need help understanding your options? Find support near you at localhelp.healthcare.gov.